Product Data
All Models
•  1-1/2, 2, 2-1/2, and 3 Tons
•  Upflow application only
•  Factory-installed, circuit breaker protected, electric heaters available
in 5, 7.5, or 10 kW.
•  Accessory field-installed electric heat kits available in 5, 7.5, or 10
kW

A = Marketing Revision REVISION
L = Aluminum Coil SALES CODE / FEATURES
Table 2 – Electric Heater Model Number Identification Guide
EHK 2 05 B
EHK = Electric Heater Kit
Sales Code
05 = 5 kW
08 = 7.5 kW
10 = 10 kW NOMINAL HEAT VALUE
Engineering Code
FMA5L, FMA5X: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
A150161A
Dimensional Data
Table 3 – Required Clearances, All Models – inches (mm)
No Heaters
All Sides 0
From Supply Duct 0
With Heaters
All Sides 0
From Supply Duct 0
FMA5L, FMA5X: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
5
Table 4 – Physical Data – FMA5L
Unit Size 18 24 30 36
Nominal Cooling Capacity (BTUH) 18,000 24,000 30,000 36,000
COIL
Fins Per In. 17
Face Area Ft2 2.2 3.0
Coil Configuration Slope
BLOWER & MOTOR
Air Discharge Upflow
Blower Type Direct Drive
CFM (Nominal) 650 800 1130 1150
Motor Type PSC PSC PSC PSC
Motor HP 1/6 1/5 1/3 1/3
Rated RPM 1075
Motor Speeds 3
FILTER
Field Installed - in (mm) 15.5 x 19.5 x 0.75 (394 x 495 x 19) 20 x 20 x1 (508 x 508 x 25)
CONNECTIONS (Sweat)
Suction - in. (mm) 3/4 In. (19 mm)
Liquid - in. (mm) 3/8 In. (9.5 mm)
Condensate (FPT) - in. (mm) 3/4 In. (19 mm)
ELECTRICAL DATA
Voltage-Phase 208/230-1
Hertz 60
Circuit Amps 0.9 1.3 2.2 2.0
Minimum Circuit Ampacity 1.1 1.6 2.8 2.5
Maximum Circuit Protector, Amps 15
Table 5 – Physical Data – FMA5X
Unit Size 18 24 30 36
Nominal Cooling Capacity (BTUH) 18,000 24,000 30,000 36,000
COIL
Fins Per In. 17
Face Area Ft2 2.2 3.0
Coil Configuration Slope
BLOWER & MOTOR
Air Discharge Upflow
Blower Type Direct Drive
CFM (Nominal) 650 800 1100 1120
Motor Type ECM
Motor HP 1/3 1/2